KEMPER ACADEMY
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Kemper Academy Tuition and Fee Schedule

2024-2025
All Patrons:

e APPLICATION FEE-
Current Patrons - $200.00 per child during pre-registration March 1° - 31*. After
March 31%, application will be $300.00 per child. This is due at time of registration.
No exceptions. It cannot be added to tuition. No post-dated checks will be
accepted.

New Patrons - $200 per child until July 1. After July 1** registration will be $300.00
per child.

e TUITION - A 5% discount will be applied if paid in full by September 1st.

NUMBER OF CHILDREN COST

1 $4,149.00
2 $7,072.00
3 $8,486.00
4 or more $10,108.00

Plan 1- 10 month contract (First payment, August 1)

Plan 2 -12 month contract (BANK DRAFT ONLY) (First payment, August 5)

All payment plans can be on bank draft; however you will be responsible for any
and all bank charges incurred.

All families with a graduating Senior (Class of 2025) must be on a 10-month
payment plan. Please note that this is applicable even if there are non-
graduating children on the contract.

TECHNOLOGY FEE —$100 per family. This fee must be paid by September 1*. This fee is applicable
for all families and helps to cover all costs associated with technology including but not limited to
student management information systems, online testing, and computer programs.

7-DAY DRAW (RAFFLE) FEE - $300 per family. Due on the day prior to the drawing. All tickets
must be sold or FEE PAID IN FULL before the drawing. If the tickets are not sold or bought by
the patrons by the due date, your name will not go on the unpaid tickets or be put into the
drawing. Only the number of tickets paid for will be entered into the drawing. OUTSTANDING
RAFFLE TICKET BALANCE WILL BE ADDED TO THE NEXT MONTH'S TUITION
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Other Fees:

MEMBERSHIP FEE - $750 per family (one-time fee). Due May 1*. This may be paid in
increments of $250.00 for three years or paid monthly at $25.00 per month for the first
three years.

SCHOOL-ISSUED COMPUTER FEE - additional $100 per child (6" — 12" grade) This fee must
be paid by September 1*. In the event the device is lost, stolen, destroyed, or otherwise
deemed inoperable, a repair/replacement fee of $300 will be assessed. If your child has a
personal computer that they will bring to school each day, they may use this computer in
lieu of a school-issued computer.

PROM FEE - 11" grade $200.00 per child. Class Fees collected in prior years (7" — 10" grades)
will be applied to the Prom Fee. The Prom Fee must be paid in full prior to your child
participating in the Junior/Senior Prom.

GRADUATION FEE - 12" grade $150.00 per child. The Graduation Fee must be paid in full
prior to your child participating in graduation exercises.

SPORTS PARTICIPATION FEE - $100.00 per child. This will cover all sports, including
cheerleading, and is a once a year fee. This fee must be paid before the first game of the sport
your child chooses to participate in.

WORK FEE - $300.00 per family. You may work one day during pre-scheduled summer work
days or pay the fee prior to September 1*. After September 1%, $300 will be assessed and
added to your tuition.

CONCESSION ASSESSMENT FEE - $300.00 per assignment. The fee will be assessed to your
tuition account if you do not work your assigned duties in the concession stand.

RETURNED CHECK FEE - $40.00. There will be a fee for ALL returned checks or bank draft
returns. This may result in a cash or money order only basis.
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